

## Form 26 (See rule 4A)

Affic	lavit to be	furnished by the candidate before the returning officer for election to
Mon	mbar 186	arme of the constituency)
	I, <u>Htm</u> 68	am Lokhan, son/daughter/wife of Late Henry Mani aged aboutyears, resident of Antang Phisiping
cand		e above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under-
	1.	I am/am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.
	e deponen	it is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following
		1
400	(1)	Case/First information report No./Nos
	(n) (m)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s)
	1000	nich the candidate has been charged
	(iv)	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)
	(v)	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed
	(vi)	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s)
	of con	npetent jurisdiction
	red to in s	been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) [office than any offence(s) sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 emission of the People Act, 1951 (43-of-1951)] and sentenced to
		for one year or more.
	If the	deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the
follo	wing infor	mation (not appricable)
	(i)	Case/First Information report No/Nos.
	(ii)	Court(s) which punished
	(iii)	Police station(s)
	(iv)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s)
		for which the candidate has ever been charged
		T 16
		- ¥
		220167
		Outh Charles Stole 67
		Onth Commoner Gudletin

Ministrue.

(v) Date(s) on which the sentence (s) was/were pronounced

(vi) Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of competent juriscliction

Place hap had Signature of deponent

## VERIFICATION

I, the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at huphal this 24 to day of January 200 f

Signature of deponent

Note: The columns in this Form which are not applicable to the deponent may be struck off."

James 2007 11 em

tensi Jan

and expirition within

H. Islayawa Shigh

Oath Commy oner Judicial)

- NE read over



MANIPUR MANIPUR

BDAA 123323

In the Ld. oath commissioner : Imphal West : Manipur.

## AFFIDAVIT.

I, Heman Loknon jings, son of late Henem Mani jings aged about 60 years, resident of Pholiping Awang, candidate at the election of Manipur Legislative Assembly from 18 Kontnoujam Constituency do hereby solemnly affirm and declars as follows:

- That, I nave filed my nomination paper(s) for the above election.
- 2. That, in connection with my candinature for the above election, I am submitting herewith the information, as asked for by the Returning Officer under section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1357, in the prescribed proforms.

contd.......

H (15 Septima 21016)

(3) I give hereinbelow the details of my liabilities / overdues to public financial institutions and government dues:-

[Note: Please give separate details for each item]

S.No.	Description	Name and address of Bank / Financial Institution(s) / Department(s)	Amount outstanding				
(a) (i)	Loans from Banks	No	NS.				
(ii)	Loans from financial institutions	No.	મધ				
(iii)	Government dues:-						
l l	(a) dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	ولد.	1,524				
and the second	(b) dues to departments dealing with supply of water	N <sub>e</sub>	RN				
	(c) dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	$\mathcal{N}_{o}$	4524				
	(d) dues to departments dealing with telephones	o M	s i				
	(e) dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	N.	ĸa				
	(f) other dues, if any	η°	RIA				

H. Briveling High
Oath ( Daywoot Gudleial)

S.No.	Description	Name and address of Bank / Figureial Institution(s) / Department(s)	Amount outstanding
(b) (i)	Income Tax including surcharge [Also indicate the assessment year upto which Income Tax Return filed, Give also Permanent Account Number (PAN)]	No	พม
(ii)	Wealth Tax [Also indicate the assessment year upto which Wealth Tax return filed.]	No	N <sub>2</sub> N
(iii)	Sales Tax [Only in case of proprietary business]	N.	K,U
(iv)	Property Tax	N°	Ni

(4) My educational qualifications are as under: B. A. Possed under Gaulah (GIVE DETAILS OF SCHOOL AND UNIVERSITY EDUCATION)

(Name of School / University and the year in which the course was completed should also be given.)

## VERIFICATION

I, the deponent abovenamed, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief; no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom.

Verified at huphal this the 24 to day of January, 200 7.

Henan Loukon DEPONENT

Jan, 2007 11 am It 24h, Jan, 2007 11 am It 24h, Tan, 2007 11 am It 24h, The Mention of Rh. Conjecting Suith Advocate topic for the second

8. (boyalma Singh)
Oeth Companioner (Judenal)



THURS MANUFLIR

GOAN 125822

-: 2:-

3. That the information furnished in the enclosed proforms is true to the best of my knowledge and that nothing material ... been concealed therefrom

Place: Pingla

Date. Il 24 San 07

Aman Loukon Ligh

Verified before me.

Family, 2007 11 am

rest see

White -

Allel excit

H. Shoynima Singh Oath County State (Judicial)



Affidavit to be furnished by candidate

Before the Returning Officer for election to Manipur Legislative Assembly (name of the House) from 18 Konthoujam constituency (name of the constituency)

I, Henam Lokhon Singh, son of Late Henam Mani Singh aged about 68 years, resident of Pholing Awang, candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under :-

- I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a chargé(s) have/has been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.
- I have not been convicted of an offence(s) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

Date: The 24 K Jan 15/

Place: Impled

Henan Lakkon Single Signature of Deponent

## VERIFICATION

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Imphal this 24th day of January, 2007

Sulf Jun of 11 ans

lairmis wiinu

and ext

III III CONT. NYCE

Nu Jacobstima Strigh

Signature of Deponent



Affidavit to be furnished by candidate alongwith nomination paper
Before the Returning Officer
for election to Manipur Legislative Assembly (name of the House)
from 18 Konthoujam constituency
(name of the constituency)

I, Henam Lokhon Singh, son of Late Henam Mani Singh, aged 68 years, resident of Phoijing Awang, candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

No case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court. This is true to the best of my knowledge.

Date: Ilm 24th San, Of

Place: Tmpho

Signature of Deponent

## VERIFICATION

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Imphal this 24th day of January, 2007

M. Holy 2199
Outh Communicationer (Judicia)

Y. Loulon Ving Signature of Deponent

Communication with regard to Authorised Persons to intimate names of Candidates set up by recognised NATIONAL OR STATE Political party or REGISTERED UNRECOGNISED political party. [See paragraph 13(c), (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968.]

The Chief Electoral Officer

الإه صد إصف .....(State/Union Territory)

N The Returning Officer for the

18. Konhowan Constituency

(State/Union Territory) Allotment of Symbols - Authorisation of per-

In pursuance of paragraph 13(c), (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968, Thereby communicate that the following person(s) has/have been authorised by the RASHTRIYA JANATA DAL which is a State Party in the State of Bihar to Intimate the names of the candidates proposed to be set up by the party at the elections cited above.

.÷		
LALU PRASAD	; 44	Name of person authorised to send notice
President	69	Name of office held in the party
ALL OVER INDIA	to.	District(s) / area(s) constituency / constituencies in respect of which he has been authorised.
	ı,	

# The specimen signature of the above mentioned person(s) so authorised are given below.

Specimen signatures of Shri LALU PRASAD

III LAIN / rouf laju from LUIN MOAN

(SEAL OF THE PARTY)



Yours faithfully.

13, V.P. House, Rafi Marg, New Delhi RASHTRIYA JANATA DAL Luju frinay LALU PRASAD (President)

 N.B. 1. This must be delivered to the Returning Officer and the Chief Electoral Officer not later than 3 p.m. on the last date for making nominations
 Form must be sgined in ink by the office bearer(s) mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by means of rubber stamp, etc. of ar.
 No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted. Form must be sgined in ink by the office bearer(s) mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by means of rubber stamp, etc. of any office bearer shall be accepted.

place huplan

Date 24-1-07

## [See paragraphs 13(b), (c), (e) and 13A of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order 1968] NOTICE AS TO NAME OF CANDIDATE SET UP BY THE POLITICAL PARTY

Subject: General / bye Election to	18. Kendyorfor	the Returning Officer I
	>54 0 km(Constituen	I for the
from Kenkery en	Jency).	10
(Name of the Constituency) in		
tituency) mJllqxxlp.x7		
. (State / Union Territory) - S		
etting up of Candidate.		

21

In pursuance of paragraph 13(b), (c), (e) and 13A of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968, I, hereby, give notice on behalf of RASHTRIYA JANATA DAL

(i) that the person whose particulars are furnished in columns (2) to (4) below is the approved candidate of the party above named, and

(ii) the person whose particulars are mentioned in columns (5) to (7) below is the substitute candidate of the party, who will step-in on the approved candidate's nomin

withdrawing from the contest if the substitute is still a contesting candidate, at the enguing general/bye election from this constitutency. the person whose particulars are mentioned in columns (S) to (7) below is the substitute candidate of the party, who will step-in on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny or on his

18. Kontforgom	-	Name of the constituency
Hencem Lokhon	22	Name of approved candidate
Late Henan Mani	D.	Father's/Mother's/Husband's name of approved candidate
Away Phoejeys	×	Postal address of approved candidate
	o.	Name of the substitute candidate who will step-in on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected or on his withdrawing from the contest on scrutiny if substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate.
	6	Father's/Mother's/ Husband's name of substitute Candidate
	*	Postal address of substitute candidate

13 substitute candidate is hereby rescinded. The notice in Form '8' given earlier in favour of Shri/Smt./Sushri Jerram. Laken not an se substitute candidate is hereby recriment ..... as party's approved candidate/Shri/Smt./Sushri .... as party's

It is certified that each of the candidates whose name is mentiond above is a member of this political party and his name is duly borne on the rolls of members of this party.

Date ... 24s.-.1 ... 0.7....

\* SCORE OFF, IF NOT APPLICABLE (SEAL OF THE PARTY)

This must be delivered to the Returning Officer not later than 3 p.m. on the last date for making nominations.

of rubber stamp, etc. of any office bearer shall be accepted. Form must be sgined in ink by the office bearer(s) mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by means

ω Para 2 of the Form must be scored off, it not applicable, or must be properly filled, if applicable.



Yours faithfully, Lajuranad LALU PRASAD

V.P. House, Rafi Marg, New Delhi RASHTRIYA JANATA DAL (President)



## Affidavit to be furnished by candidate alongwith nomination paper

Before the Returning Officer
for election to Manipuz Legislaba Assembly (name of the House)
from 18 - Konthongam constituency
(name of the constituency)

		1
I, <u>J</u>	enam	Lokhon , son/daughter/wife of Lale Henam Man Singh
		years, resident of Awang Phoijing
		he above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-
San Company		hichever not applicable)
	.67	
(1)	The fo	ollowing case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been
	by the o	ourt:- No case is pending in which Cognizance has been take by the court
Lpt.5	(i)	Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:
	(ii)	The Court which has taken cognizance: Not Applicable
	(iii)	Case No.: Not Applicable
	(iv)	Date of order of the Court taking cognizance : Not Applicable
	(v)	Details of appeal(s) / application(s) for revision, etc., if any, filed against

H, /boyama Singh Oath orb steper (Jodkrai) (2) That I give hereinbelow the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc.) of myself, my spouse and dependents\*:

## Details of movable assets.

(Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given)

S. No.	Description	Self	Spouse(s) Name(s):	Dependent-1 Name:	Dependent-2 Name:	Dependent-3, etc. Name:
(i)	Cash	Rs 3 laklis				2 value
(ii)	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions and Non-Banking Financial Companies	Kelk	V21			
(iii)	Bonds, Debentures and Shares in companies	ИЗ	NH			
(iv)	Other Financial instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC, Policies, etc.	K	KN			
(v)	Motor Vehicles (details of make, etc.)	Nia	Manuh Esteem* M. U. Ltd.			
(vi)	Jewellery (give details of weight and value)	rils.	1 Tota			y v
(vii)	Other assets, such as values of claims / interests	NA	MA			

Note: Value of Bonds / Shares / Debentures as per the latest market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in the case of non listed companies should be given.

\*Dependent here means a person substantially dependents on the income of the candidate.

H. Boy For Sings
Oath Common (Judicial)
Nilmbur.

## B. Details of Immovable assets

[Note: Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated]

S. No.	Description	Self	Spouse(s) Name(s):	Dependent-I Name:	Dependent-2 Name:	Dependent-3, etc. Name:
(i)	- Location(s) - Survey number(s) - Extent (Total measurement) - current market value	Б pavis Shamusung Res lakky	1-4 acres P. No. 182 Balaran Khul Ri 2 Lakhy	e =		
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land  - Location(s) - Survey number(s) - Extent (Total measurement) - current market value	N'n	kИ	ō	Tu .	
(iii)	Buildings (commercial and residential)  - Location(s)  - Survey / door number(s)  - Extent (Total measurement)  - current market value	Awang Phograp Did acres Rs S lakh	がみ			
(iv)	Houses / Apartments, etc.  - Location(s)  - Survey / door number(s)  - Extent (Total measurement)  - current market value	M is	NA			-
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	NA	чч	5		= =

H. Ibovalay Singh Oath Courselonet (Judicial)